
$35.00 

$35.00 

16.00% 

$15.00 

$15.00 

$5.00 

$15.00 

$30.00 

$40.00 

$10.00 

$3.00 

Copy of Statement (per page) $1.00 

Legal Process

Lost Debit Card Replacement - Standard Domestic 

Debit Card Standard International Delivery 

Debit Card Rush Delivery 

Charge Off 

Return Mail Processing 

Dormant Accounts (by month)

Closed Accounts (under 180 days)

Research (per hour)

$50.00 

MISCELLANEOUS SCHEDULE OF FEES - EASY ACCOUNT 
FDIC-Insured - Backed by the full faith and credit of the U.S. Government

Uncollected Paid/Returned Item 1 

NSF Paid/Returned Item 2 

Overdraft Interest Rate 3 

Domestic Wires

Incoming 

International Wires

Incoming   

Incoming From BB S.A.

 ATM Transactions

On-us, Presto and Allpoint Networks 

Withdrawal - Out of Network 4

Other Fees

Effective: September, 2022.

1 Uncollected fees may be imposed for items paid or returned with the exception of Point of Sale (POS) transactions and ATM withdrawals.

2 Non-Sufficient Funds fees may be imposed for items paid or returned with the exception of Point of Sale (POS) transactions and ATM withdrawals. Non-

 Sufficient Funds fees may be imposed for re-presented items paid or returned with the exception of Point of Sale (POS) transactions and ATM withdrawals. 

3 

4 

Overdraft Annual Percentage Interest Rate of 16% will be charged daily while your account remains with a negative balance.  

When you use ATMs owned by another institution, you may be charged a fee by that ATM Operator.  

** No fees were changed as part of the revision done as of September 15th, 2022

No Charge 

No Charge 

No Charge 

$25.00 

$150.00 

Marcela Goulart
Line



$35.00 

$35.00 

16.00% 

$15.00 

$15.00 

$5.00 

$15.00 

$30.00 

$3.00 

$40.00 

$10.00 
Isento 

$1.00 

$50.00 

$25.00 

Item Pago ou Retornado Por Indisponibilidade de Fundos 1 

Item Pago ou Retornado Por Insuficiência de Fundos 2 

Taxa de Juros Sobre Saldo Negativo 3 

Transferência de Fundos (Doméstica)  

Recebimento

Transferência de Fundos (Internacional) 

Recebimento

Recebimento do BB S.A.

Transação em Caixa Eletrônico 

BB Americas Bank e Rede Conveniada (Presto e Allpoint) 

Saque - Fora da Rede Conveniada 4 

Outras Tarifas

Cópia de Extrato (por página) 

Conta Dormente (por mês) 

Conta Encerrada (menos de 180 dias da data de abertura)

Pesquisa (por hora) 

Processo Legal

Substituição de Cartão de Débito Por Perda - Entrega 
Regular em Território Nacional (EUA)

Cartão de Débito - Entrega Regular em Território 
Internacional

Cartão de Débito - Entrega Expressa 

Inadimplência 

Processamento de Correspondência Devolvida 

1 Haverá incidência de tarifas por indisponibilidade de fundos, em itens pagos ou retornados, com exceção de transações em ponto de venda (POS) e saques
  em caixa eletrônico.

2 Haverá incidência de tarifas por insuficiência de fundos, em itens pagos ou retornados, com exceção de transações em ponto de venda (POS) e saques em 
  caixa eletrônico. Haverá incidência de tarifas por insuficiência de fundos, em itens reapresentados pagos ou retornados, com exceção de transações em 
  ponto de venda (POS) e saques em caixa eletrônico.  

3 

4 

O percentual anual de 16% sobre o saldo negativo é cobrado proporcionalmente por dia, durante o período que a conta permanecer com saldo negativo.

Na utilização de caixas eletrônicos de outra instituição, poderá incidir tarifas cobradas pela operadora do caixa eletrônico utilizado.Na u

Isento 

Isento 

Vigência: Setembro, 2022.

** Não houve alteração de tarifas na revisão de 15 de Setembro de 2022 da Tabela de Tarifas.

$150.00 

TABELA DE TARIFAS - CONTA EASY
FDIC-Insured - Backed by the full faith and credit of the U.S. Government

Marcela Goulart
Line
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